Quick Start Guide
Celeb 250/450/450Q LED DMX
Part No. 3100099 Rev A                                                                                       04-10-2017
2
Celeb LED DMX Systems
Included w/ all Celeb Models
CEL-250C-120U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Center, 120U
CEL-250C-230U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Center, 230U
CEL-450C-120U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Center, 120U
CEL-450C-230U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Center, 230U
CEL-250Y-120U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Yoke, 120U
CEL-250Y-230U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Yoke, 230U
CEL-450Y-120U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Yoke, 120U
CEL-450Y-230U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Yoke, 230U
CEL-450Q-120U     Celeb 450Q LED DMX Yoke, 120U
CEL-450Q-230U    Celeb 450Q LED DMX Yoke, 230U
CEL-250P-120U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Pole-Op, 120U
CEL-250P-230U     Celeb 250 LED DMX Pole-Op, 230U
CEL-450P-120U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Pole-Op, 120U
CEL-450P-230U     Celeb 450 LED DMX Pole-Op, 230U
CEL-450QP-120U  Celeb 450Q LED DMX Pole-Op 120U
CEL-450QP-230U  Celeb 450Q LED DMX Pole-Op, 230U
LVR-CE290-P     Celeb 250 Louver/HP, 90°
LVR-CE490-P     Celeb 450 Louver/HP, 90°
LVR-CE490-QP     Celeb 450Q Louver/HP, 90°
Center Mount

B) Kelvin, G/M (Green/Magenta) RGB (Red, Green, Blue) Preset Buttons:  Factory
     defaults left to right are:  2700K, 3200K, 5000K and 6500K.  G/M default value is 000.
     User can also use these preset buttons to store custom Kelvin between 2500K and
     9900K and custom G/M, and RGB settings.
C) Display:  Provides access to Dim, Kelvin, G/M, RGB and DMX channel. Factory reset
     will show: Dim = 10%, Kelvin = 2700K, G/M = 000, DMX = 001.
.
D) Mode:  Press to navigate from Dim to Kelvin, G/M, RGB settings.  When in
     sub-menus, pressing Mode always returns you to main display.  When DMX is
     applied, use Mode to access DMX channel on main display.
    Tip: Long press will bring you back one step.
     For full operation manual, see www.kinoflo.com
Color Mode
RGB Mode
8
CEL-250C   Celeb 250 LED DMX Center Mount
     AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 145W
        Amperage VAC: 1.2A at 120VAC, 0.7A at 230VAC
     DC Input Voltage: 18~36VDC, 150W
        Amperage VDC: 6.25A at 24VDC
           Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                    2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
       Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                      Weight: 15 lb (6.8kg)
               Dimensions: 24 x 5 x 14”
                                    (61 x 12.7 x 35.5cm)
CEL-250Y    Celeb 250 LED DMX Yoke Mount
     AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 145W
        Amperage VAC: 1.2A at 120VAC, 0.7A at 230VAC
     DC Input Voltage: 18~36VDC, 150W
       Amperage VDC: 6.25A at 24VDC
          Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                   2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
      Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                      Weight: 16 lb (7.3kg)
              Dimensions: 28.5 x 5 x 16.5”
                     (72.3 x 12.7 x 42cm)
Fixture Specifications
CEL-250P    Celeb 250 LED DMX Pole-Op
        AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 145W
           Amperage VAC: 1.2A at 120VAC, 0.7A at 230VAC
        DC Input Voltage: 18~36VDC, 150W
           Amperage VDC: 6.25A at 24VDC
              Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                       2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
          Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                         Weight: 17 lb (7.7kg)
                 Dimensions: 29 x 6 x 16.5”
                          (74 x 15.2 x 42cm)
CEL-450C   Celeb 450 LED DMX Center Mount
     AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 255W
        Amperage VAC: 2.5A at 120VAC, 1.1A at 230VAC
           Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                    2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
       Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                      Weight: 26 lb (12kg)
              Dimensions: 45 x 5 x 14”
                                    (114.5 x 13 x 36cm)
CEL-450Y    Celeb 450 LED DMX Yoke Mount
     AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 255W
        Amperage VAC: 2.5A at 120VAC, 1.1A at 230VAC
           Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                    2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
      Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                      Weight: 26 lb (12kg)
              Dimensions: 50 x 5 x 16.5”
                     (127 x 13 x 42cm)
CEL-450P    Celeb 450 LED DMX Pole-Op
     AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 255W
        Amperage VAC: 2.5A at 120VAC, 1.1A at 230VAC
           Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                    2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
      Dimming Range: 100%~1%
                     Weight: 26 lb (12kg)
             Dimensions: 29 x 6 x 16.5”
                    (128.5 x 13 x 42cm)
9
CEL-450Q    Celeb 450Q LED DMX Yoke Mount
          AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 270W
             Amperage VAC: 2.7A at 120VAC, 1.1A at 230VAC
                Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                         2500K~9900K (Color Mode)
           Dimming Range: 100%~1%
              Weight: 24 lb (11kg)
                  Dimensions: 30 x 5 x 26”
                          (72 x 13 x 66cm)
CEL-450QP    Celeb 450Q LED DMX Pole-Op
          AC Input Voltage: 100~240VAC 50/60Hz, 270W
             Amperage VAC: 2.7A at 120VAC, 1.1A at 230VAC
                Kelvin Range: 2700K~6500K (White Mode)
                                         2500K~9900K (Color Mode)